1,040.6   23.8   1,064.4   1,071.8   26.9   1,098.7
Southern Europe:

France   1,172.5   12.4   1,184.9   1,263.5   14.7   1,278.2
Italy   422.8   12.1   434.9   443.5   14.3   457.8
Other Southern Europe   467.5   10.7   478.2   478.3   12.6   490.9

   2,062.8   35.2   2,098.0   2,185.3   41.6   2,226.9
Northern Europe   812.0   25.3   837.3   921.3   31.2   952.5
APME   528.9   12.5   541.4   578.4   21.0   599.4
   4,444.3   96.8   4,541.1   4,756.8   120.7   4,877.5
Intercompany Eliminations   (20.4 )   (21.4 )
Total   $ 4,520.7   $ 4,856.1

(a)Effective January 1, 2024, our segment reporting was realigned to include our Puerto Rico business within Other Americas. Accordingly, United States is now
adjusted to exclude Puerto Rico. All previously reported results have been restated to conform to the current year presentation.

  Six Months Ended June 30,
  2024   2023

Services
transferred
over time

Services
transferred
at a point

in time   Total

Services
transferred
over time

Services
transferred
at a point

in time   Total
Americas:

United States  $ 1,343.9   $ 33.5   $ 1,377.4   $ 1,409.9   $ 40.8   $ 1,450.7
Other Americas   707.5   15.9   723.4   763.2   15.0   778.2

   2,051.4   49.4   2,100.8   2,173.1   55.8   2,228.9
Southern Europe:

France   2,278.2   26.0   2,304.2   2,417.6   29.9   2,447.5
Italy   814.4   24.8   839.2   851.7   28.3   880.0
Other Southern Europe   913.6   22.3   935.9   941.6   25.7   967.3

   4,006.2   73.1   4,079.3   4,210.9   83.9   4,294.8
Northern Europe   1,655.5   52.1   1,707.6   1,854.4   65.7   1,920.1
APME   1,053.4   23.1   1,076.5   1,163.0   42.3   1,205.3
   8,766.5   197.7   8,964.2   9,401.4   247.7   9,649.1
Intercompany Eliminations   (40.2 )   (40.7 )
Total   $ 8,924.0   $ 9,608.4

(a)Effective January 1, 2024, our segment reporting was realigned to include our Puerto Rico business within Other Americas. Accordingly, United States is now
adjusted to exclude Puerto Rico. All previously reported results have been restated to conform to the current year presentation.

(4) Share-Based Compensation Plans

During the three months ended June 30, 2024 and 2023, we recognized share-based compensation expense of $7.5 and $6.9, respectively, and $15.0
and $12.0 for the six months ended June 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively. The expense relates to stock options, deferred stock units, restricted stock